
[CCO-687908] 

ATTACHMENT A 
 
Roll Corrections 
 

 Taxpayer 
Property Address 
And APN or Account No. 

Tax Year and 
Reason/Description 
 

Tax Roll Amount 
Reduced 

(Including interest, 
if applicable) 

Change 
Number 

 
1 

 
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF SAN 
FRANCISCO 
100 Utah Ave. 
South San Francisco, CA 94080 
 
APN: 015-142-080 
 

 
2021: Implementation of 
welfare exemption 
 
 
 

 
Reduction: 
$60,982.04 

 
Refund: 

$68,949.70 
 

 
2022-
519 

 
2 

 
PACIFICA VILLAGES LP 
463 Gateway Dr. 
Pacifica, CA 94044 
 
APN: 009-540-160 
 

 
2021: Implementation of 
welfare exemption 
 
 
 

 
Reduction: 
$56,120.66 

 
Refund: 

$58,926.69 
 

 
2022-
678 

 
3 

 
EAST PALO ALTO YOUTH ARTS & 
MUSIC 
1950 Bay Rd. 
East Palo Alto, CA 94303 
 
APN: 063-240-480 
 

 
2020: Implementation of 
welfare exemption 
 
 
 

 
Reduction: 
$63,127.20 

 
Refund: 

$63,127.20 
 

 
2022-
394 

 
4 

 
STANFORD HEALTHCARE 
510 Broadway Ave. 
Redwood City, CA 94063 
 
APN: 054-141-220 
 

 
2022: Exempt transfer 
between parent and 
subsidiary  
 
 
 

 
Reduction: 

$546,774.82 
 

Refund: 
$555,268.55 

 

 
22-3842 

 
 
 

TOTAL ROLL REDUCTIONS $ 727,004.72 
 
 

 

 
TOTAL REFUNDS $ 746.272.14 
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