## ATTACHMENT A

## **Roll Corrections**

	Taxpayer Property Address And APN or Account No.	Tax Year and Reason/Description	Tax Roll Amount Reduced (Including interest, if applicable)	Change Number
1	GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF SAN FRANCISCO 100 Utah Ave. South San Francisco, CA 94080 APN: 015-142-080	2021: Implementation of welfare exemption	Reduction: \$60,982.04 Refund: \$68,949.70	2022- 519
2	PACIFICA VILLAGES LP 463 Gateway Dr. Pacifica, CA 94044 APN: 009-540-160	2021: Implementation of welfare exemption	Reduction: \$56,120.66 Refund: \$58,926.69	2022- 678
3	EAST PALO ALTO YOUTH ARTS & MUSIC 1950 Bay Rd. East Palo Alto, CA 94303 APN: 063-240-480	2020: Implementation of welfare exemption	Reduction: \$63,127.20 Refund: \$63,127.20	2022- 394
4	STANFORD HEALTHCARE 510 Broadway Ave. Redwood City, CA 94063 APN: 054-141-220	2022: Exempt transfer between parent and subsidiary	Reduction: \$546,774.82 Refund: \$555,268.55	22-3842
	TOTAL ROLL REDUCTIONS	\$ 727,004.72		
	TOTAL REFUNDS	\$ 746.272.14		